DEED IN TRUST NOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1214456053 Fee: \$48.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/23/2012 03:05 PM Pg: 1 of 6

THIS DEED IN TRUST, is made this 6 day of 2012, by and between EFFIE DIS (a/k/a Effie Dis-Terzis), a single woman, of 3413 Bellwood Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60026, party of the first part, and EFFIE DIS (a/k/a Effie Dis-Terzis), AS TRUSTEE AND ON BEHALF OF ALL SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES OF THE EFFIE DIS-TERZIS REVOCABLE TRUST U/A/D APRIL 3, 2000, as amended and restated on 6 denview, Illinois 60026, party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first party, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS AND QUIT CLAIMS to the party of the second part, the following described Real Estate, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

Situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority are hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof: to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys; to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired; to contract to sell; to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms; to convey either with or without consideration; to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant of successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgane, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof; to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not excending in the case of a single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property; to grant easements or charges of any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof; and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obligated to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obligated to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obligated to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obligated or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the ;time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this instrument and by said trust agreement was in full

1214456053 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL CO

force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this instrument and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries there under; (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument; and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or deplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust", or "upon condition", or "with limitations", or words of similar import, in accordarce with the statute in such case made and provided.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 04-28-306-004-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 3413 Behwood Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first party has executed and delivered this Agreement the day and year first above written.

After recording, mail to Howard A. Balikov, Two Northfield Plaza, Su te 360, Northfield, Illinois 60093 (Name and Address)

026 075 075 075 075 000 Send subsequent tax bills to EFFIE DIS, 3413 Bellwood Lane, Glenview, Illing is 60026

(Name and Address)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY OF Cook SS.
I, a Notary Public in and for the said Count in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that EFFIE DIS(a/k/a Effie Dis-Terzis), personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that s signed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the releat and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under ny hand and official seal, this //day of /////, 2012.
(Impress Seal Here)
Commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL ACAMARD A BALIKOV NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/30/16
EXEMPT UNDER REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW 35 I.C 3 200/31-45 SUB. PAR.E.
DATE: 5-16-12

1214456053 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 3 IN GLENVIEW ESTATES UNIT 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH ONE-HALF (1/2) OF THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER (1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST ONE-QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Subject to: general real estate taxes not due and payable as of the date of this instrument, covenants, conditions, restrictions and rights of way, if any, of record.

P.I.N.:

0%-28-306-004-0000

Commonly known as:

3413 Bellwood Lane Glenview, Itlinois 60026

1214456053 Page: 5 of 6

CTRICATION OF DEATH AND STORE

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

		and the second of the second		and the second second	100		100		
						article for the first	1.00	DATE ISSUED	08/29/2
			and the state of the state of			25	100	DATE ISSUED	UQ(43/4
CIPP AUDIANTED	2011 0050153	5.55		The first of the second	100		A section for	- # T	100

TATE FILE NUMBER 2011 0000 100		Lacy	DATE OF DEATH
DECEDENTS LEGAL NAME NICHOLAS TERZIS		SEX MALE	AUGUST 07, 2011
	AT LAST BIRTHDAY 4 YEARS	DATE OF BIRTH DECEMBER 06: 19	36
city or fown CHICAGO	HOSPITAL OR OTHE RUSH UNIVE	ER INSTITUTION NAME RSITY MEDICAL CENTER	3
RCACE OF DEATH INPATIENT		TH SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NA	ME EVER IN U.S. ARMED
SIRTHPLACE SI	MBER MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEA	EFFIE AMIRIDOU	FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE 3413 BELLWOOD LN		YOR TOWN LENVIEW	INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES
COUNTY STATE ZIP CODE COOK IL 60025	FATHER'S NAME JOHN D. TERZIS	VASILIK	IAMÉ PRIOR TÓ FIRST MÁRRIAGE I DEMETRAKOPOULOS
INFORMANTS NAME	RELATIONSHIP SPOUSE	MAILING ADDRESS 3413 BELLWOOD LN. (
METHOD OF DISPOSITION FOR OF DISPOSITION MINITE	DISPOSITION COSE CEMETERY CO	LOCATION CITY OR TOWN AN CHICAGO, IL	DISTATE DATE OF DISPOSITION AUGUST 09: 2011
FUNERAL HÖME LAKÉVIEW FUNERAL HÖME, 1458 W BELM	ONT AVE, CHICAGO, IL, 60657		RECTORS ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME CHRISTOPHER JOSE MELONE		0340121	50
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR	0/		MTH LOCAL REGISTRAR F 10, 2011
IMMEDIATE GAUSE (Frial-tiplease or Condition resolving in dealth) C C	Due (p (or as a consequence of)		APPROXIMMIE INTERVAL BETWEE ONSET AND DEATH
EARTH, Entercaped significant conditions contributing to de	Que to (or as a consequence of)	niver in PARTI	WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? UNKNOWN
EART H. Enter street significant conditions contributing to be	sain puniot issuing		MERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATHS UNKNOWN
	ALE PREGNANCY STATUS OT APPLICABLE		MANNER OF DEATH NATURAL
DATE OF INJURY. TIME	OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY		INJURY AT WORK?
EGEATION OF INJURY			
DÉSCRIBE HÓW INJURY OCCURRED			IF TRAN POFTATION INJURY SPECIFY
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE YES AUGUST 07, 201		DATE PRONOUNCED	TIME OF DEATH 07:55:PM DATE CERTIFIED
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN		200 - 192 - 192 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 193 - 19 	AUGUST 08, 2011 PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETIN OMAR LATEET M.D.: 1653 W. CONGRESS	IG CAUSE OF DEATH PKWY, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 6061	2	036106867

rec

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

David Orr Cook County Clerk



1214456053 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: May 16, 2012.
Signature: Grantor or Agent EFFIE DIS
Subscribed and sworn to before m by the said agent, EFFIE DIS this /6 day of // , 2012. HOWARD A BALIKOV NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/30/16
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land crust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Date: Signature: Grantee or Agent EFF.E DIS
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said agent, EFFIE DIS this /6 day of /14 / 2012. Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL HOWARD A BALIKOV NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05:30/16
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense

and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.